PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Torsten Niemeyer	06/06/2006
Joachim Kuhnle	06/06/2006
Rainer Himmert	06/06/2006
Wolfgang Mosig	06/19/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Rheinmetall Waffe Munition GmbH	
Street Address:	Pempelfurtstrasse 1	
City:	Ratingen	
State/Country:	GERMANY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11366240

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(973)530-2286 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: kstoffel@wolffsamson.com

Correspondent Name: Klaus P. Stoffel Address Line 1: One Boland Drive Address Line 2: Wolff & Samson PC

Address Line 4: West Orange, NEW JERSEY 07052

11635-2 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Klaus P. Stoffel

Total Attachments: 2

500125352

source=11635-2 Assignment#page1.tif source=11635-2 Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 017927 FRAME: 0532

Assignment of Ri (Multiple	ghts, Title and Interest in Invention luventors; single assignee)	Dockel No. 11635-2	
This is an Assignment of the follo	wing rights, title and interest: (check all that apply):		
_	erica rights, title and interest in the invention		
Foreign rights, title	Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention		
	United States Patent Application Serial No. 11/368,240		
Date of Execution			
United States Provise	United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No.		
	United States Patent No(s).		
☐ International (PCT).	International (PCT) Patent Application Serial No.		
Other (specify)			
itle of the Invention			
	ROGRAMMABLE LARGE CALIBER MUNITION		
	•	-	
ventors (assignors)			
Name	Address		
Forsten Niemeyer	Hundehoopsfeld 18c		
	D-29229 Celle, Germany		
loachim Kuhnle	Am Moor 5	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	D-29320 Hermannsburg, Germany		
ainer Himmert			
enter miniment	Konigsberger Strasse 23		
	D-91207 Lauf a.d. Pregnitz, Germany		
oligang Mosig			
A CHIRALITY INIOZIO	Waldstrasse 18		
	D-91224 Hartmannshof, Germany		
gnec			
Хате			
einmetall Weffe Munition GmbH	Address Pempelfurstraße 1		
	40880 Retingen GERMANY		
•	SELVARIA I		
	[Page 1 of 2]	A503A/REVDS	

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. 11635-2

Whoseas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said invention, said application(s) as idensified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said invention, and in and to any and all relistues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights. Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignce;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Leners Patent which may issue for said invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is destred, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name	Signature/L	late
Torstan Niemeyer	Yousten Henrey	6. Јин. 2006
Josenim Kuhnle	gradin Kealan La	6 Juni 2006
Rainer Himmort	Rom Honot	6 Jam Ulle
Vollgang Mosig	Well for Men	14. Juni 2006

[Page Z of 2 |

PAGE 7/7 * RCVD AT 6/19/2006 6:11:59 AM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:WS_FAXBK1/0 * DNIS:2286 * CSID:+49 211 4734446 * DURATION PAST: FAXBK1/0 * DREEL: 017927 FRAME: 0534